Sensor Options
11.20.10
DH-XX Hall Effect Dual Pulse Pickup
Used with JVM-60CG, JVA-60KG, JVM-60KG, JVS-60KG
The DH is a Hall Effect Sensor which is compatible with JV-KG Series of fl ow
meter. The outputsignal can be confi gured for either 2X pulse resolution in a
single pulse train (default) or a quadrature signal which has a 90° phase shift.
This signal can be used to determine fl ow direction. The output is a NPN,

(NOT FOR USE ON TURBINES)
Meter mounted current or voltage signal output sensor
FIP converts frequency to an analog output (includes
MAG-PB sensor)
 FIP-5HS:  0 to 5 VDC output
 FIP-4HS:  4 to 20 mA output
 FIP-4TS:  4 to 20 mA output for TW turbines
 FIP-10HS:  0 to 10 VDC output
 FIP-XXX-HT:  high temperature (400 deg F) meter
mounted current or voltage signal
FOP-20 Fiber Optic Sensor
Used with KG and CG Meters (NOT FOR USE WITH ALUMINUM METERS)
The system consists of a FOP 20 Reluctance Pickup with a Fiber Optic Transmit-
ter, Fiber Optic Cable and OPTV-20 Fiber Optic Receiver. The FOP-20 is in an
Explosion Proof Housing for use with HPM, JVM, or JVS series fl ow meters.
 FOP-20/S/30:  FOP System 30 Ft. Cable
 FOP-20/S/45:  FOP System 45 Ft. Cable
 FOP-20/S/60:  FOP System 60 Ft. Cable
 FOP-20/S/100:  FOP System 100 Ft. Cable
FOP-30 Fiber Optic Sensor
Used with HPM-SLG and JVS-SLG Style Meters
The system consists of a FOP-30 Reluctance Pickup with a Fiber Optic
Transmitter,  Fiber Optic Cable and OPTV-20 Fiber Optic Receiver.  The FOP-30
is an intrinsically safe housing for use with HPM-SLG or JVS-SLG series.
 FOP-30/S/30:  FOP System 30 Ft. Cable
 FOP-30/S/45:  FOP System 45 Ft. Cable
 FOP-30/S/60:  FOP System 60 Ft. Cable
 FOP-30/S/100:  FOP System 100 Ft. Cable
RT-Ex10 Meter Mounted Flow Monitor
See Below for usage
Rate and Total Display (no EX rating)
Battery operated display, NEMA 8 enclosure (out door use)